
Race:1
335y/306m

20:05
 Grade  
S8-S10

Drumbo Park

The Welcome To Drumbo Park S8/10 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S8 S7 If bringing best form chance in this wide open race 2/1
T2 S10 S10 Took a tumble last time out but chance here tonight 2/1
T3 S8 S8 If getting around in front could be the answer in this tricky race 2/1
T4 S8 S6 Chance of adding to her tally tonight 2/1
T5 S10 S10 Opento improvement and like the rest chance here tonight 2/1
T6 S10 S10 Still learning the game but chance if coming away 2/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.72]
TR: Owner[18.72-DBP] 17 0 20Master Logan  Hanson (Co Antrim) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Minglers Razor).Dec'20KYRAS SNOWFLAKE

Apr 5'25 55 335R    S8 T3 7.01 3rd 5.00L LckEP,RnOn 18.39+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Mottee Grace 18.89
Mar 29'25 55 335R    S7 T1 7.00 5th 9.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.30+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Bangor Begly 19.11
Mar 1'25 56 335R    S7 T2 7.02 4th 8.00L/sh EvAw,W 2 18.35+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Hawkfield Jazz 19.07
Sep 14'24 55 335R    S8 T5 6.97 3rd 3.00L/hd SlAw,FinWl 18.40+.10 Fast 2/1 DBP Minimalist 18.72

Blue

2
TR: Owner 1 0 00Miss. Fiona Scullion (Craigavon) Ibebd.B.(Pestana-Alien Queenie).Jul'22ALIEN BRAT

Mar 29'25 60 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 66 6th 20.50L/diSlAw,KO 2 17.67 Sand 4/1 LFD Portrush Ben
Mar 22'25 61 325T    T2 0.00 11 1st 10L R-M 18.33+.10 Fast LFD Scullys Shadow *18.43
Jan 22'25 57 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 7.5L M 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Snazzy Cinnamon 17.36

White

3 [18.99]
TR: Owner[18.99-DBP] 2 0 00Mr.Owen Martin Millar (Lurgan Armagh) Mf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Catunda Ebony).Sep'23DUNLAVIN EBONY

Apr 5'25 62 335R    S8 T4 6.77 4th 6.50L Ck 1,RnOn 18.39+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Mottee Grace 18.99
Mar 21'25 63 400R    ON2 T4 7.60 44 5th 9.00L/hd LckEP,NvSh 21.69 Sand DLK Boynepark Coco 22.33
Mar 13'25 62 525T    T2 2.69 2nd 6L 29.56 Sand DLK Droopys Perky 29.98
Mar 6'25 66 400T    T2 0.00 3rd 12L 21.68 Sand DLK Some Cashout 22.52

Black

4 [18.86]
TR: Owner[18.86-DBP] 30 4 54Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fagans Sparrow).Nov'21FAGANS LILLY TPW €525

Mar 31'25 58 335T    T1 0.00 3rd 5L 18.51 Sand DBP Eoins Girl 18.86
Mar 10'25 57 525T    T5 0.00 2nd dis 29.59 Sand DBP Grovenor Jessie
Jan 4'25 58 325R    S8 T5 0.00 33 3rd 7.75L FAw,M-R 17.90+.10 Fast 3/1 LFD Got The Large 18.54
Dec 29'23 60 525R    ON2 T1 3.35 4333 5th 16.0L EP,Fd 28.65 Sand 8/1 WFDYahoo Lolls 29.77

Orange

5 [19.04]
TR: Dean McComb (NI)[19.04-DBP] 1 0 00Mr. John  Lynch (Dundalk) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Courtstown Belle).Jul'23MISS MCGON

Apr 5'25 60 335T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.89+.15 Fast DBP *19.04
Feb 22'25 61 335R    ON2 T4 7.23 5th 17.50L LckEP,NvSh 18.43+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Enchanting Pepsi 19.80
Feb 10'25 62 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L 19.16 Sand DBP Denos Flash 19.30
Feb 3'25 62 335T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 19.64 Sand DBP Denos Flash *19.64

Stripes

6 [19.29]
TR: Owner[19.29-DBP] 2 0 00Mr. Charles  Ferguson (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.B.(Skywalker Barry-Mark Street Mini).Aug'23MARKSTREET MIA

Mar 8'25 55 335R    S7 T6 6.81 6th 16.00L SlAw,NvShw 18.21+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Hawkfield Luka 19.48
Feb 1'25 56 335R    ON2 T3 6.93 6th 13.50L/s Imp 1,NvShw 18.54+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Bizarre Barry 19.64
Jan 27'25 56 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2.5L 30.50 Sand DBP Markstreet Del *30.50
Jan 13'25 54 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 19.22 Sand DBP Markstreet Del 19.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A7
Drumbo Park

The £22.50 Buffet Deal @ Drumbo Park A7 Or Lower 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A8 From respected kennel could be the one to beat 2/1
T2 A7 A7 Cork form could be good enough for this contest 2/1
T3 A8 A8 Stranger to these shores watch market for clues 9/4
T5 A8 A8 Has been noted staying on last couple of races 9/4
T6 A8 A7 Open to improvement and extra yards could suit 2/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.54]
TR: Kurtis Bain[29.96-MGR] 4 0 01Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down.) Ibk.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Knockbann Uno).Jul'23MARINAS ONTARIO TPW €80

Apr 4'25 57 525R    A7 T1 3.60 4565 5th 9.00L RL 1,Mid 30.59 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRBluejig Designer 30.62
Mar 29'25 57 525R    A7 T5 17.40 4th 6.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.89+.20 Fast 9/4 DBP Be The Biz 30.54
Feb 28'25 55 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 6L 30.14 -.60 Slow MGRPunch A Hole 29.96
Feb 15'25 57 335R    ON2 T1 6.87 2nd 3.50L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.56+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Peacebe With You 18.95

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.77-CRK] 3 0 10Mr. Philip  Moore (Co. Antrim.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Cardi Kiki).Sep'23BROSNA KIKI

Mar 8'25 55 335R    S7 T2 6.89 5th 6.25L/sh SlAw,NvShw 18.22+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Hawkfield Tiptoe 18.82
Mar 3'25 55 500R    A3 T2 0.00 5th 7.75L/nk 28.36 Sand 6/4F DRY Brassneck Coyle 28.92
Feb 10'25 55 300R    SS0 T1 0.00 3rd 4L SlAw 17.28 Sand 3/1 DRY Drumdoit Magic 17.56
Jan 18'25 55 525ST  T4 0.00 2nd 5L 29.62 -.20 Slow CRK Rosshill Annie 29.77

White

3
TR: Owner[30.20-YGL] 6 1 10Mr. Raymond Fay (Dungannon) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23CAIREAL BERRY TPW €310

Mar 15'25 54 525R    A7 T3 4.35 6666 6th 16.5L BBlk 1,RnOn 29.93 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Barnfield Megan 30.68
Mar 1'25 53 525R    A7 T1 4.36 3233 5th 16.5L Crd 3,Outp 30.25 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Inniskeen Ella 31.10
Feb 22'25 53 525R    A7 T3 4.29 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 30.30 -.10 Slow 11/2 YGL Boherash Ger *30.20
Dec 30'24 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L M 30.42 -.30 Slow YGL Cluain Peggy 30.68

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 [30.16]
TR: Owner[30.16-DBP] 6 0 03Mr. Martin  Gibney (Northern Ireland.) Ibkw.B.(Priceless Jet-Ballygogue Luna).Jun'23TYRA GIRL

Mar 29'25 59 525R    A7 T2 17.08 2nd 1.00L ChlRu,FinWl 29.89+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Be The Biz 30.16
Mar 22'25 59 335R    S8 T2 6.80 2nd 2.50L Ck 1,FinWl 18.50+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Elicit Flyer 18.82
Nov 25'24 58 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L 18.75 Sand DBP Navan Fort Lady 18.89
Sep 16'24 62 525T    T3 0.00 3rd 11L 29.71 Sand DBP Killinick Rebel 30.48

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 5 0 00Mr. Charles  Ferguson (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.D.(Skywalker Barry-Mark Street Mini).Aug'23MARKSTREET BLUE

Mar 31'25 65 500T    T6 0.00 1st 0.75L 29.11 Sand DRY Champagne Jet *29.11
Mar 22'25 65 335R    S8 T6 6.87 4th 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.50+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Elicit Flyer 19.07
Mar 8'25 66 335R    S7 T6 6.82 4th 6.25L Ck 1,RnOn 18.22+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Hawkfield Tiptoe 18.81
Feb 8'25 66 335R    S7 T5 7.08 4th 6.50L/sh LckEP,RnOn 18.37+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Evas Flyer 18.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
335y/306m

20:35
 Grade  
S6-S7

Drumbo Park

The Air Gun Mick S6/7 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S7 Connections should always be respected watch market 2/1
T2 S6 S4 Best for should go close tonight 2/1
T3 S7 S7 Might be suited by further market for clues 2/1
T4 S7 S7 Still learning might need a few more races to see full potential 9/4
T5 S7 S6 Strike rate doesnt inspire us tonight 5/2
T6 S6 S4 Another one who likes further others preferred 5/2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Damian Maginn(NI) 2 0 01Damian Maginn (Downpatrick Down) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Springhill Bloom).Nov'23TULLYMURRY LEROY TPW €55

Apr 4'25 79 400R    S7 T3 2.65 2nd 1L SlAw,Blk 1 22.85 Sand DLK Last Coyote 22.92
Mar 21'25 79 400R    ON2 T6 7.82 66 6th 12.25L/h MsdBk,A 6th 21.69 Sand DLK Boynepark Coco 22.56
Mar 13'25 76 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.28 Sand SPK Tullymurry Ziana 19.49
Feb 13'25 80 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.36 Sand DLK Tullymurry Ziana 30.50

Blue

2 [18.44]
TR: Owner[18.44-DBP] 11 1 02Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Mbe.B.(Airmount Nando-Heard No Evil).Sep'22CONSCIENCE

Mar 8'25 57 335R    S5 T5 7.03 4th 8.50L SlAw,NvShw 18.32+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Dragon Lord 19.06
Feb 1'25 59 335R    S4 T6 6.90 5th 5.00L/hd EvAw,RnOn 18.46+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP De Ferryman 18.97
Oct 19'24 59 335R    S5 T5 6.67 2nd 1.50L EvAw,FinWl 18.31+.10 Fast 4/5 DBP Blastoff Antony 18.51
Aug 17'24 59 335R    S7 T5 6.69 1st 2.5L Ld 1,drclr 18.50+.10 Fast 5/2 DBP Poppadom Tom *18.60

White

3
TR: John F McGee 1 0 00Mr. Jerry  Connors (Co. Kildare.) Mbe.D.(Pestana-Brownstown Tango).Aug'23HAWKFIELD DASH

Mar 28'25 68 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L M 29.85 Sand NWBGundy *29.85
Feb 7'25 61 525R    ON2 T3 3.50 3555 5th 23.5L MvdOff1,Fcd 29.30 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lynnia St David 30.84
Jan 31'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 30.92 -.60 Slow MGRHawkfield Luka *30.32
Jan 17'25 61 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.88 -.20 Slow MGRHawkfield Luka 19.89

Black

4 [18.81]
TR: Owner[18.81-DBP] 1 0 01Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23KIMCAT

Mar 22'25 70 335R    ON2 T1 6.80 2nd 1.00L EvAw,FinWl 18.59+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Enchanting Reel 18.81
Mar 17'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L 29.74 Sand DBP Abba One 29.81
Mar 9'25 69 325T    T2 0.00 22 2nd 8L R-M 17.90 Sand LFD Read The Room 18.46

Orange

5 [18.71]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[18.71-DBP] 12 0 05Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Wbkw.B.(Pestana-Bubbly Rose).Jul'22ROUGH MIST TPW €120

Mar 30'25 60 525R    A7 T6 2.76 2323 4th 4.75L EvAw,W 29.78 Sand 7/1 LFD Conlig Maggie 30.11
Mar 23'25 60 525R    A7 T5 2.86 5455 6th 8.50L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.95 Sand 6/1 LFD Tinks Lad 30.55
Feb 22'25 60 335R    S7 T6 6.71 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,W 2 18.49+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Killmacs Best 18.71
Jan 18'25 61 335R    S7 T6 6.74 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ClrRn 18.52+.10 Fast 5/2 DBP Titanium Annie 18.72

Stripes

6 [18.59]
TR: Owner[18.59-DBP] 11 0 43Mr. Seamus Toal (Co. Antrim.) Wbdw.D.(Airmount Nando-Eileen Who).Aug'22JAY JAY

Mar 29'25 75 525R    A5 T1 16.98 4th 8.50L Ck 1,RnOn 29.49+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Aunt Venus 30.28
Mar 22'25 76 335R    S5 T1 6.88 6th 9.00L Ck 1,RnOn 18.25+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Johnie Oh 19.03
Feb 8'25 74 525R    A5 T3 0.00 3rd 12.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.00+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Tullymurry Rishi 30.04
Jan 20'25 73 335T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.59 Sand DBP Sienna *18.59

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
335y/306m

20:50
 Grade  
S2-S3

Drumbo Park

The Bet On The Intertrack S2/3 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S1 Best form would be good enough for this tonight 2/1
T2 S2 S0 Very frustrating sort strike is 1 for 21 others fancied 3/1
T3 S3 S1 On his night is more than capable of this 5/2
T4 S2 S1 Hasnt been firing lately no surprise if hitting target tonight 9/4
T5 S2 S2 In form sort and will be finishing hard 7/4
T6 S2 S2 Seams to like around here and open to improvement 6/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.13]
TR: Brendan Cullen(NI)[18.13-DBP] 14 1 35Mr.Brendan Cullen (Dungannon Tyrone) Mbd.D.(Drumcrow Darwin-Ballymac Meo).Oct'22LOOK FOR LITTLER TPW €235

Mar 1'25 65 525R    A3 T4 2.57 6th 22.75L/s EP,BBlk 1 29.40 Sand DLK Goldcash Fire 31.01
Feb 10'25 66 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 29.29 Sand DBP *29.29
Sep 21'24 65 335R    S2 T4 6.60 2nd nk ChlRu,HdNrL 18.22+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Lismullen 18.34
Aug 31'24 66 335R    S5 T5 6.57 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 18.17+.10 Fast 1/1 DBP Lifes Big Boy *18.27

Blue

2 [18.09]
TR: Owner[18.09-DBP] 21 1 56Mr. Jim  O'Kane (Co. Antrim BT7 2BT.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Hopalong Sal).Sep'22THATS FOR SURE TPW €90

Mar 8'25 78 335R    S2 T3 6.71 3rd 4.50L Ck 1,FinWl 18.08+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Wet Paint 18.54
Mar 1'25 79 335R    S2 T5 6.68 3rd 4.00L/sh MsdBk,FinWl 17.91+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Lightfoot Cleo 18.35
Feb 8'25 78 335R    S0 T6 6.90 3rd 2.50L/sh EvAw,RnOn 17.99+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Lissan Buzz 18.32
Feb 1'25 78 335R    SS0 T3 6.66 2nd nk EvAw,FinWl 18.09+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Seeking Times 18.26

White

3 [18.14]
TR: Owner[18.14-DBP] 50 7 712Mr. Dennis Chambers (Co. Antrim BT53 6Q Mbk.D.(Roxholme Hat-Go Millie Go).May'21FLAMING HAT TPW €630

Apr 5'25 79 335R    S3 T3 6.73 5th 4.25L Ck 1,RnOn 18.12+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Blastoff Antony 18.57
Mar 29'25 81 335R    S3 T3 6.65 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 18.21+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Sniper Big Joe *18.36
Oct 26'24 79 335R    S4 T3 6.63 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 18.17+.10 Fast 5/4 DBP Tinas Higa 18.30
Sep 7'24 80 335R    S3 T6 6.90 3rd 6.00L SlAw,FinWl 18.06+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Glideaway Onana 18.58

Black

4 [18.16]
TR: Owner[18.16-DBP] 36 9 29Mr. Dermot  Coney (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Shrewd Clover).Sep'21SHREWD STORIES TPW €90

Mar 29'25 72 335R    S1 T6 7.12 6th 10.00L/s MsdBk,NvSh 17.97+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Brandywell Hero 18.83
Feb 22'25 71 335R    S1 T6 6.79 5th 8.50L/sh LckEP,RnOn 17.91+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Seeking Times 18.66
Jan 6'25 73 335T    T6 0.00 Solo 18.28 Sand DBP *18.28
Nov 16'24 69 525R    A3 T6 16.94 6th 8.00L/nk Bmp 1,NvSh 28.87+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Wish Your Wishes 29.65

Orange

5 [18.27]
TR: Owner[18.27-DBP] 25 4 123Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Wf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Kat).Jun'22BLASTOFF ANTONY

Apr 5'25 70 335R    S3 T6 6.68 1st 0.5L ChlRu,FinWl 18.12+.15 Fast 9/4 DBP De Ferryman *18.27
Mar 29'25 70 335R    S3 T6 6.85 6th 7.00L LckEP,Bmp 1 18.12+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Enchanting Snowy 18.76
Mar 22'25 71 335R    S4 T6 6.68 1st sh EvAw,ChlRi 18.25+.15 Fast 7/2 DBP De Ferryman *18.40
Jan 18'25 70 335R    S4 T5 0.00 1st 0.75L ChlRu,FinWl 18.28+.10 Fast 5/2 DBP Belles Maid *18.38

Stripes

6 [18.31]
TR: John F McGee[18.31-DBP] 6 3 01Mr. Jerry  Connors (Co. Kildare.) Wbkw.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Hawkfield Breeze).Jul'23HAWKFIELD JAZZ TPW €75

Apr 3'25 67 350R    S1 T6 0.00 64 4th 8.75L EvAw,WBnds 18.63 Sand 4/1 SPK Badminton Bach 19.24
Mar 15'25 68 335R    SS0 T6 6.78 1st sh ChlRu,FinWl 18.41+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Takeiteasyjota *18.56
Mar 8'25 67 335R    S3 T6 6.77 1st 2.5L Ld 2,RnOn 18.16+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Takeiteasyjota *18.31
Mar 1'25 67 335R    S7 T6 6.78 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 18.35+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Bizarre Barry *18.50

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
335y/306m

21:05
 Grade  
SS0-S0

Drumbo Park

The Stephen Daly/Dtsc Buster SSO/0 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £200 Second £50 Entry £10
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0 Proven top class girl will be finishing hard 6/4
T2 S0 S0 Lad isnt out of this for sure if leading has a chance 9/4
T3 S0 SS0 In form boy but this is harder cant rule though 2/1
T4 ON1 Impressive youngster but in with some class acts tonight 9/4
T5 ON1 Another nice looking pup but this looks hard 9/4
T6 SS0 SS0 Cypress has the speed for this needs to bring it tonight 6/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: John F McGee 42 16 88Mr.J.S.Porter (Newmarket Suffolk) Ibebd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Orna).Jul'22DEELISH NORA TPW €13,260

Apr 5'25 64 525R    AA0 T1 2.06 2333 3rd 6.00L Chl 1,A 3rd 27.81+.20 Fast 7/1 SPK Glengar Martha 28.43
Mar 22'25 64 525R    AA0 T3 3.51 6666 6th 8.00L LckEP,NvSh 28.17 Sand 5/1 CRK Silverhill Freya 28.73
Mar 8'25 64 525R    AA0 T4 3.42 2222 3rd 11.50L/s EvAw,StyWl 28.12 Sand 5/4 CRK Glengar Martha 28.93
Jan 14'24 66 295T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L M-R,ClrRn 15.67+.05 Fast TOWSlick Sabo 15.96

Blue

2 [18.06]
TR: Owner[18.06-DBP] 31 6 511Mr. Justin  Waite (Co. Antrim BT38 8NG) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Blue Robyn).Jun'22BEACHGROVE LAD TPW €1,970

Mar 15'25 77 335R    S0 T2 6.64 4th 8.50L/sh Bmp 1,W 2 17.89+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Lissan Buzz 18.64
Feb 22'25 76 525R    A3 T3 16.41 4th 1.00L/hd VQaw,Fd 29.36+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Lightfoot Cleo 29.64
Feb 8'25 76 335R    S4 T2 6.51 1st 4.5L QAw,drclr 17.91+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Barnish Silver *18.06
Nov 14'24 77 525R    A4 T4 1.29 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.07+.20 Fast6/4f LMKHoneypound Sofia *29.27

White

3 [17.98]
TR: Kurtis Bain[17.98-DBP] 22 8 24The-Liquorice-Allsorts-Syd (Dromore Down Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Agincourt Eve).Sep'22LISSAN BUZZ TPW €305

Mar 28'25 71 400R    S0 T4 7.28 33 5th 1L/nk/hd Crd 1,BmpRi 21.53 Sand DLK Onlymakebelieve 21.65
Mar 15'25 70 335R    S0 T4 6.57 1st 2.5L EvAw,drclr 17.89+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Missy Emma *18.04
Feb 1'25 70 335R    S0 T5 6.67 1st 4.5L ChlRu,drclr 17.90+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Rough Freedom *18.05
Dec 21'24 70 335R    S0 T4 0.00 1st 3L 17.98+.10 Fast 6/4 DBP Thats For Sure *18.08

Black

4
TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr. J.S.  Porter (Newmarket Suffolk) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Crafty Jayko).Oct'23DEELISH TOP BOY

Apr 4'25 71 350T    T5 0.00 1st 4.5L M 18.99+.10 Fast SPK Deelish Sully *19.09
Mar 28'25 71 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 29.64 Sand NWBDeelish Sully 29.67

Orange

5 [18.30]
TR: Owner[18.30-DBP] 0 0 00Mr.Owen Martin Millar (Lurgan Armagh) Mbew.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Sep'23DROOPYS PERKY

Mar 13'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L 29.56 Sand DLK Dunlavin Ebony *29.56
Mar 10'25 63 335T    T2 0.00 1st 7L 18.30 Sand DBP Dunlavin Smokey *18.30

Stripes

6 [18.03]
TR: Kurtis Bain[18.03-DBP] 15 5 12A-J-K-Syndicate (Finland) Wf.D.(Magical Bale-Down The Green).Aug'22CYPRESS CREEK TPW €755

Apr 5'25 74 400R    SS0 T3 7.21 43 4th 12.25L EvAw,Blk 1 21.01 Sand DLK Second Treasure 21.87
Feb 22'25 74 335R    SS0 T5 6.53 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 18.18+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Missy Emma *18.33
Feb 15'25 73 335R    SS0 T6 6.67 6th 8.50L/sh Ck 1,W 2 17.89+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP One Man Disco 18.64
Jan 17'25 74 400R    S0 T6 7.09 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 21.37 Sand DLK Tahina Adam *21.37

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A5
Drumbo Park

The Gala Night Next Week A5 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5 Fancied last week needs to trap on terms tonight 2/1
T2 A5 A3 Mini can do it from the start or finish dont rule out 9/4
T3 A5 A2 Slipped down the grades percy needs to find old form 3/1
T4 A5 A4 Limerick form would be good enoughr if finding it tonight 5/2
T5 A5 A3 Will staying on if leading will be hard to peg back 9/4
T6 A5 A3 Another who will be staying on hard clear run would help 2/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.54-KKY] 2 0 20Mr. Martin McAliskey (Co. Tyrone BT71 5D Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23SPARTA RASCAL

Apr 5'25 56 335R    S5 T2 6.77 3rd 3.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.24+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Aidhm Eileen 18.60
Feb 22'25 55 335R    ON2 T5 6.92 3rd 3.50L EvAw,ClrRn 18.43+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Enchanting Pepsi 18.82
Feb 15'25 54 525ST  T3 4.39 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.74 -.20 Slow KKY Momoko *29.54
Nov 21'24 55 525T    T3 0.00 1st hd RL 30.07 Sand WFDSparta Kingdom *30.07

Blue

2 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.23-DLK] 33 3 85Mr.Tommy McMinn (Ballygowan Down) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ocean Olive).Apr'22OCEAN MINI TPW €770

Mar 29'25 74 575R    A4 T3 19.68 5th 7.50L Ck 1,NvShw 31.97+.20 Fast 6/1 DBP Speak Softly 32.69
Mar 15'25 75 525R    A4 T4 16.90 3rd 1.50L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.10+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Quivers Curly 29.41
Mar 14'25 76 525R    A4 T5 2.68 5th 10.25L LckEP,Imp 1 29.06 Sand DLK Tahina Snow 29.78
Feb 8'25 77 400R    S4 T6 7.47 21 3rd sh/nk Chl 2,ChlRi 21.77 Sand DLK Conor Said 21.80

White

3 [29.72]
TR: Owner[28.95-TRL] 42 3 511Mr. Thomas  McGovern (Co. Antrim BT17 O Ibe.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Breton Avril).Jan'22BRETON PERCY TPW €2,380

Mar 29'25 75 525R    A4 T5 17.04 6th 5.75L/sh/EvAw,Fd 29.50+.20 Fast 6/1 DBP Fenians Way 30.12
Mar 15'25 78 525R    A4 T5 16.86 4th 7.00L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.10+.20 Fast 6/1 DBP Quivers Curly 29.80
Feb 15'25 78 335R    S1 T5 6.81 5th 6.50L/sh Ck 1,RnOn 17.98+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Seeking Times 18.59
Nov 15'24 74 525R    A2 T6 2.58 3444 5th 10.25L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 28.95 Sand DLK Tullymurry Troy 29.67

Black

4 [30.43]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 5 0 01Mr. Curtis McGrath (Bangor BT21 0AW.) Ibe.D.(Magical Bale-Minor Droopy).May'23PLEASE AILBHE TPW €140

Apr 5'25 76 335R    S5 T3 6.79 5th 15.50L Ck 1,NvShw 18.24+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Aidhm Eileen 19.47
Mar 15'25 76 525R    A4 T3 17.36 5th 16.00L/h EvAw,FinWl 29.10+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Quivers Curly 30.43
Feb 22'25 75 525R    A4 T4 17.17 6th 19.50L/s Ck 1,NvShw 29.08+.20 Fast 6/1 DBP Sweetie Time 30.65
Feb 1'25 76 525R    ON2 T5 1.30 3455 5th 9.25L EvAw,Crd 1 28.91+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKKevinsfort Homer 29.66

Orange

5 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-DBP] 44 5 712Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Coolavanny Dame).Nov'21LEATHEMS LOTTO TPW €65

Apr 5'25 72 525R    A4 T2 17.07 6th 6.00L/nk Bmp 1,NvSh 28.90+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Coolboy Con 29.54
Mar 29'25 71 525R    A4 T2 17.14 4th 1.75L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.50+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Fenians Way 29.83
Feb 1'25 70 525R    A4 T5 16.90 3rd 8.50L SlAw,FinWl 28.71+.20 Fast 5/1 DBP Tell On Talulla 29.50
Dec 20'24 71 525R    A5 T4 0.00 1st 1L 29.47+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Gamble Frank *29.67

Stripes

6 [29.32]
TR: Dean McComb (NI)[29.32-DBP] 17 1 43Mr. Clifford  Cowan (Co. Down) Wf.D.(Ballymac Anton-Knockdrinna Skye).Dec'22REAHILL SKYE TPW €45

Mar 10'25 67 500R    A1 T5 0.00 4th 4.50L 28.03 Sand 5/2 DRY Burnpark Boris 28.34
Mar 3'25 67 500R    A1 T5 0.00 2nd 2.25L 28.19 Sand 5/2 DRY Illnotbethere 28.35
Jan 25'25 67 550R    A3 T5 18.20 5th 2.00L/hd Bmp 1,FinWl 30.63+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Longrange Chico 30.98
Dec 7'24 67 525R    A3 T3 16.90 2nd 1.00L Blk 1,FinWl 29.10+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Swan Hero 29.37

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
335y/306m

21:35
 Grade  

SS0
Drumbo Park

The Tullyraine Quarries Ltd ON2/3 335 1st Semi Final

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £700 Second £150 Third £50
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S7 Kim will be hoping to qualify tonight against two hot ones 4/1
T2 S7 S7 Not disgraced last week trio contender 4/1
T3 S2 S2 Impressive last week and staying on can he lead T4 ? 5/4
T4 S2 S2 Nice early and very fast dog if leading catch me if you can 1/1
T5 S6 S6 Another trio contender and should improve from last week 5/2
T6 S8 S8 Looks hard for bingo tonight others preferred 5/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.93]
TR: Owner[18.93-DBP] 1 0 01Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23KIMBAT

Apr 5'25 77 335R    ON2 T2 7.04 2nd 13.00L W 1,RnOn 17.87+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Klassy Shoe 18.93
Mar 30'25 78 525T    T3 0.00 1111 1st 1L M 29.87 Sand LFD Abba One *29.87
Mar 23'25 80 325T    T4 0.00 33 3rd 3L W 18.28 Sand LFD Steeple Rd Suki 18.49

Blue

2 [18.67]
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[18.67-DBP] 1 0 10Mrs. Josie Burns (Co. Down BT35 7IU.) Mbk.D.(Blame The Game-Aayamza Dream).Jul'23BLAME THE STYLE

Apr 5'25 74 335R    ON2 T5 6.77 3rd 9.50L EvAw,RnOn 17.86+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Kanturk Clon 18.67
Mar 26'25 76 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L M 16.95 -.10 Slow KKY Highview Adam 17.20
Nov 6'24 69 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L M 29.98 -.20 Slow KKY Betweenthe Lines 30.48

White

3 [18.19]
TR: Owner[18.19-DBP] 1 1 00Mr. Don Hayes (Co. Down BT24 8YW.) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Outback Pearl).Dec'23MONTALTO HAWK

Apr 5'25 64 335R    ON2 T3 6.63 1st hd ChlRu,FinWl 18.04+.15 Fast 4/5 DBP Stefans Fathead *18.19
Mar 20'25 63 500T    T3 0.00 1st 6.5L 28.51 Sand DRY Montalto Eagle *28.51
Feb 13'25 65 400T    T1 0.00 1st 8L 22.00 Sand DLK Tammen Roberto *22.00

Black

4 [18.17]Late-Fastnet Impact

TR: Owner[18.17-DBP] 1 1 00Mr. Shea  Campbell (Co. Armagh) Mbk.D.(Serene Ace-Tassie Princess).Aug'23ROBBIES ACE
Apr 5'25 73 335R    ON2 T4 6.58 1st 7L VQaw,drclr 18.02+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Thisipromiseyou *18.17
Mar 29'25 74 335T    T1 0.00 1st 6L 18.37+.15 Fast DBP Stefans Fathead *18.52
Jan 29'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 30.36 -.30 Slow KKY Glavin Thief *30.06

Orange

5 [18.66]
TR: Owner[18.66-DBP] 1 0 01Mr. Charles Mooney (Co. Derry BT48 8RN.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Old Treasure).Oct'23THISIPROMISEYOU

Apr 5'25 60 335R    ON2 T2 6.75 2nd 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.02+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Robbies Ace 18.66
Mar 24'25 61 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L 17.12 Sand DRY Tiermana Scott *17.12
Feb 1'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 2111 1st 3L 29.65 Sand LFD Sniper Big Les *29.65
Jan 13'25 65 300T    T4 0.00 3rd 4.0L 17.19 Sand DRY Centre Line 17.47

Stripes

6 [18.79]
TR: Owner[18.79-DBP] 1 0 10Mr. Jim  Connor (Lisburn) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Kuma Mary Lou).Nov'23LEATHEMS BINGO

Apr 5'25 65 335R    ON2 T6 6.98 3rd 8.50L/hd LckEP,FinWl 18.04+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Montalto Hawk 18.79
Mar 10'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st dis 30.07 Sand DBP Leathems Lucky *30.07
Jan 27'25 61 335T    T4 0.00 2nd sh 19.28 Sand DBP Leathems Lucky 19.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
335y/306m

21:50
 Grade  

SS0
Drumbo Park

The Tullyraine Quarries Ltd ON2/3 335 2nd Semi Final

 Entry Fee €0

Semi Final Winners £50 (1st Three qualify)
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S9 S9 Open to improvement and needs to tonight in this hot semi 4/1
T2 S2 S2 Good early gears if staying in on bends will go very close 5/4
T3 S4 S4 Not disgraced last week and open to improvement 5/2
T4 S1 S1 Classy sort needs to repeat last week performance 5/4
T5 S0 S0 Impressive  last week needs to clear T4 to bend tonight 1/1
T6 S10 S10 Popeye will need his spinach tonight looks tough 6/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.87]
TR: Owner[18.87-DBP] 1 0 10Mr. Don Hayes (Co. Down BT24 8YW.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Outback Pearl).Dec'23MONTALTO EAGLE

Apr 5'25 67 335R    ON2 T3 6.96 3rd 10.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.02+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Robbies Ace 18.87
Mar 20'25 65 500T    T5 0.00 2nd 6.5L 28.51 Sand DRY Montalto Hawk 28.96
Feb 17'25 66 335T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 18.95 Sand DBP Dakota Star 19.09

Blue

2 [18.20]
TR: Owner[18.20-DBP] 1 0 01Mr. Shea  Campbell (Co. Armagh) Mbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Hello Laura).Jul'23STEFANS FATHEAD

Apr 5'25 78 335R    ON2 T4 6.56 2nd hd FAw,W 2 18.04+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Montalto Hawk 18.20
Mar 29'25 79 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L 18.37+.15 Fast DBP Robbies Ace 18.94
Dec 5'24 80 400T    T5 7.78 1st 12L 22.43 -.20 Slow DLK Brindle Boyo *22.23

White

3 [18.32]
TR: Owner[18.32-DBP] 1 0 01Mr. Courtney Cope (Co. Down.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Heard No Evil).Jul'23MISS COCONUT

Apr 5'25 74 335R    ON2 T2 6.67 2nd 4.50L ChlRu,A 2nd 17.86+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Kanturk Clon 18.32
Mar 31'25 74 525T    T6 0.00 1st 14L 29.54 Sand DBP Palestine Lady *29.54
Feb 24'25 75 335T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 18.90 Sand DBP Finleys Joy *18.90

Black

4 [18.02]
TR: Kurtis Bain[18.02-DBP] 1 1 00The-Liquorice-Allsorts-Synd (Dromore) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Catunda Ebony).Sep'23KLASSY SHOE

Apr 5'25 71 335R    ON2 T3 6.56 1st 13L QAw,drclr 17.87+.15 Fast 2/5 DBP Kimbat *18.02
Mar 6'25 71 350T    T1 7.41 1st 2L 19.23 Sand DLK Greenhill Gina *19.23
Dec 20'24 69 350T    T6 0.00 1st 4L M 19.65 -.20 Slow MGRMarinas Calgary *19.45
Nov 30'24 66 525ST  T3 4.45 1st 4L FAw,ALd 30.15 -.30 Slow KKY Savana Paloma *29.85

Orange

5 [18.01]
TR: Owner[18.01-DBP] 1 1 00Mr. John Byrne (Co. Armagh BT66 6DD.) Mbk.D.(Good News-Clongeel Mills).Aug'23KANTURK CLON

Apr 5'25 68 335R    ON2 T3 6.60 1st 4.5L QAw,drclr 17.86+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Miss Coconut *18.01
Mar 31'25 70 335T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L 18.47 Sand DBP Orchid Icon *18.47
Mar 1'25 70 335T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 18.28+.15 Fast DBP Orchid Icon *18.43
Dec 4'24 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L M 30.35 -.50 Slow KKY Kanturk Kin *29.85

Stripes

6 [19.04]
TR: Owner[19.04-DBP] 1 0 10Mr. Frank  McCullough (Co. Antrim.) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Puttfor Lorraine).Aug'22GAMBLE POPEYE

Apr 5'25 63 335R    ON2 T6 7.11 3rd 17.00L Imp 1,RnOn 17.87+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Klassy Shoe 19.21
Apr 3'25 68 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 17.19 Sand DRY Laoises Pet 17.47
Mar 31'25 65 335T    T6 0.00 1st 3L 19.04 Sand DBP Sonnys Jet *19.04

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

22:05
 Grade  

A4
Drumbo Park

The Best Dressed @ Drumbo Park A4 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2 Has the trap for a run tonight chance here 9/4
T2 A4 A3 Step up in distance could do the trick tonight 5/2
T3 A4 A2 Slipping down the grades at best would win this 11/4
T4 A4 A2 Top class sprinter has been very disappointing for conections 9/4
T5 A4 A2 More than capable of winning this connections will be hopeful 9/4
T6 A4 A4 Nice strike rate and could add to it tonight 5/2

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-6 Trio Always:  5-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.06-SPK] 17 3 13Mr.George I. Dickson (Lisburn Antrim) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bay Ciara).Mar'22JULIES OWN

Apr 7'25 62 335T    T1 0.00 1st 4L 18.65 Sand DBP Freedom Layla *18.65
Feb 15'25 62 525R    A4 T1 16.91 5th 7.25L Imp 1,RnOn 29.11+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Moto Sandy 29.82
Dec 14'24 60 525R    A3 T2 16.85 2nd 2.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.14+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Liberty Katy 29.51
Dec 2'24 62 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 29.37 Sand DBP *29.37

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.69-LMK] 16 2 34Mr Robert  Hamilton (Newtownards) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Blue Robyn).Jun'22DARE TO HOPE TPW €895

Apr 5'25 67 335R    S3 T2 6.70 3rd 1.25L EvAw,RnOn 18.12+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Blastoff Antony 18.36
Mar 8'25 66 335R    S3 T2 6.84 6th 8.00L/nk/Ck 1,RnOn 18.16+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Hawkfield Jazz 18.90
Feb 15'25 66 335R    S5 T3 6.73 2nd 0.75L EvAw,HdNrL 18.23+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Drogon 18.43
Oct 10'24 65 525R    A6 T3 1.37 1225 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.42+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKMillroad Lola 29.69

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-DBP] 26 3 36Mr.Colm Wilson (Lurgan Armagh) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Marlfield Niamh).Jul'22SPRINGSIDE ROBIN TPW €475

Apr 5'25 65 525R    A4 T5 16.89 5th 5.00L/nk LckEP,RnOn 28.90+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Coolboy Con 29.47
Mar 29'25 65 525R    A4 T1 16.74 2nd 0.75L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.50+.20 Fast 5/1 DBP Fenians Way 29.75
Jan 25'25 65 525R    A3 T5 16.77 3rd 2.00L/nk Ld 1,RnOn 29.22+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Abigails Oliver 29.58
Aug 17'24 65 525R    A2 T2 16.60 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.11+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Cons Memory 29.32

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Kurtis Bain[29.02-DBP] 10 1 22Ms.Una Foy (Lisburn Antrim) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Sidarian Pearl).Dec'22GREENHILL GINA

Mar 22'25 68 525R    A4 T5 17.31 6th 8.00L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.28+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Denied Access 30.06
Mar 6'25 69 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L 19.23 Sand DLK Klassy Shoe 19.37
Dec 21'24 67 575R    AA0 T5 0.00 3rd 4.5L 31.65+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Common Canter 32.06
Aug 10'24 68 335R    SS0 T6 6.81 5th 6.00L W 1,RnOn 17.93+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Angel Ciara 18.45

Orange

5 [28.93]
TR: Martin McAliskey(NI)[28.93-DBP] 49 8 87Mr.David Houfton (Darlton Notts) Mbdw.D.(Pestana-Baungarrow Leah).Oct'21FENIANS WAY TPW €1,475

Apr 5'25 72 525R    A3 T6 16.90 4th 10.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.64+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Mallogs Miley 29.54
Mar 29'25 72 525R    A4 T3 16.97 1st 0.75L LckEP,FinWl 29.50+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Springside Robin *29.70
Mar 8'25 72 525R    A4 T5 2.60 3333 3rd 5.25L ChlRu,Blk 1 29.50 Sand DLK Badlands 29.87
Jan 27'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.34 Sand DBP *29.34

Stripes

6 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.39-LFD] 11 3 23Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22GAMBLE FRANK TPW €360

Apr 7'25 69 500R    A1 T6 0.00 3rd 11L BBlk 3 28.15 Sand 3/1 DRY Diegos Manna 28.92
Mar 1'25 69 550R    A4 T5 0.00 4th 3.00L/sh EvAw,Imp 30.41+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Springside Holly 30.83
Feb 22'25 69 525R    A3 T6 2.78 4421 1st 1L Ld 4,FinWl 29.39 Sand 6/4 LFD Smurfing Gamer *29.39
Feb 8'25 67 525R    A5 T6 2.82 5322 1st 2.5L LckEP,Ld 4 29.57 Sand 5/2 LFD Comer Canal *29.57

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:20
 Grade  
A2-A3

Drumbo Park

The Stephen Daly Dtsc Goodnight Safe Home Buster A2/3 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £200 Second £50 £10 Entry Fee

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Nice strike rate and has the trap for a big run 9/4
T2 A2 A0 Has slipped down the grades has been frustrating for connections 5/2
T3 A3 A3 Inform sort always give 100% chance again 9/4
T4 A3 A3 Impressive last week if repeating chance again tonight 9/4
T5 A3 A3 Will be hoping to lead can he hold on market for clues 2/1
T6 A2 A2 False could claim gold tonight if getting away on terms 7/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: Kurtis Bain[29.01-DLK] 19 5 55Mrs.Marina McKeown (Down) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Bobbers Meabh).Feb'23BOBBERS QUINNSO TPW €790

Apr 5'25 74 525R    A3 T5 2.67 5555 5th 15.25L BBlk 2,RnOn 28.84 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah 29.91
Mar 28'25 74 400R    S2 T1 7.32 55 3rd 5.0L SlAw,RnOn 21.16 Sand DLK Coolderry Kate 21.51
Mar 1'25 74 525R    A2 T3 16.80 2nd 8.00L Blk 1,RnOn 28.63+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Rough Rocko 29.39
Feb 8'25 74 525R    A3 T3 2.67 5423 3rd 7.25L SlAw,Crd 2 28.68 Sand DLK Beretta Merle 29.19

Blue

2 [29.05]
TR: Owner[28.62-LFD] 36 13 63Paul O'Donnell/Enda Currie (Dungannon Ty Iwbd.D.(Makeshift-Madabout Bella).Dec'20CLONEDEN FLASH TPW €4,570

Mar 15'25 71 325T    T3 0.00 Solo M-R 17.87 Sand LFD *17.87
Jan 31'25 71 525R    A2 T3 2.63 3666 6th 12.25L ChlRu,BBlk 1 29.24 Sand DLK Hazelhill Marty 30.10
Jan 18'25 71 525R    A1 T6 2.71 3223 3rd 7.75L EvAw,M 28.95 Sand 3/1 LFD Dance Cooper 29.49
Aug 31'24 70 525R    A1 T1 2.62 2222 3rd 2.00L/sh FAw,EvCh 28.95 Sand 7/4 LFD Tribal Paddy 29.10

White

3 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.12-CRK] 12 3 52Mr. Philip  Moore (Co. Antrim.) Ibef.D.(Ballymac Anton-Mixed Model).Nov'22DENIED ACCESS TPW €595

Apr 5'25 72 525R    A3 T3 16.53 3rd 5.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.64+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Mallogs Miley 29.19
Mar 22'25 73 525R    A4 T2 16.58 1st nk Ck 1,FinWl 29.28+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Moto Sandy *29.48
Mar 8'25 73 525R    A3 T4 16.86 1st 5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.12+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Da Bold Paris *29.32
Jan 18'25 74 525ST  T2 0.00 1st 2L 29.40 -.20 Slow CRK Church St Fire *29.20

Black

4 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-DBP] 31 7 57Mr. Patrick Boyce (Coleraine) Mbe.D.(Pestana-Noted Notions).Feb'22COOLBOY CON TPW €1,220

Apr 5'25 73 525R    A4 T6 16.50 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.90+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Dalderdash *29.10
Mar 29'25 75 525R    A4 T4 16.80 5th 1.75L/sh/ChlBS,Bmp 3 29.50+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Fenians Way 29.84
Mar 8'25 72 525R    A5 T6 16.95 2nd 5.00L Blk 1,FinWl 28.91+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Glory Dasher 29.46
Nov 9'24 74 325R    SS0 T6 4.54 66 6th 8.75L 17.38 Sand 4/1 LFD Sniper Roro 17.99

Orange

5
TR: Owner 8 3 30Mr. James  Campbell (Derry) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Titanic Peggy).Aug'22BRANDYWELL HERO TPW €240

Mar 29'25 75 335R    S1 T3 6.60 1st sh EvAw,FinWl 17.97+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Mr Jackson *18.12
Mar 22'25 75 335R    S3 T6 6.73 1st 2.5L 18.13+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Conor Said *18.28
Nov 23'24 78 325R    S1 T5 0.00 54 3rd 5.00L MsdBk,Crd 1 17.56 Sand 1/1 LFD Astro Blaze 17.91
May 2'24 76 500T    T3 0.00 1st 8L 28.16 Sand DRY Willie Winkie *28.16

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[28.96-TRL] 13 1 43Mr. Frank McCullough (Co. Antrim.) Wbe.D.(Pestana-Kishlawn Shakira).Sep'22FALSE CLAIM TPW €475

Apr 5'25 65 525R    A1 T5 16.69 4th 8.75L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 28.59+.20 Fast 5/1 DBP Da Mighty Man 29.42
Mar 29'25 65 525R    A2 T6 16.70 2nd 4.00L ChlBS,FinWl 28.95+.20 Fast 9/4 DBP Mallogs Miley 29.43
Mar 24'25 65 500R    A1 T6 0.00 1st nk 28.32 Sand 6/4 DRY Margan Aggie *28.32
Jan 25'25 65 525R    A2 T6 3.15 3223 3rd 2.50L EP,W 29.28 -.20 Slow 5/2 TRL Lone Bale 29.25

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


